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EQT

ExxonMobil

Cabot Oil & Gas

Antero Resources

BP

Chesapeake Energy
Southwestern Energy Co.
Ascent Resources Utica Holdings
Occidental Petroleum 1/

Range Resources

Chevron

CNX Resources

Comstock Resources 2/
Equinor ASA (formerly Statoil) **
EOG Resources

Continental Resources

Gulfport Energy

Royal Dutch Shell plc *

Concho Resources Inc.

Cimarex Energy

ConocoPhillips

Repsol Group *

Devon Energy

Seneca Resources (National Fuel)
Apache

Ovintiv (formerly Encana) 3/
Ultra Petroleum

Noble Energy, Inc.

Montage Resources (formerly Eclipse) 4/
PDC Energy

Marathon Oil

Total S.A. *

Pioneer Natural

Diamondback Energy

SM Energy Company

Hess Corp.

WPX Energy

Black Stone Minerals

Matador Resources

SilverBow Resources

Total

1/ Occidental Petroleum completed its acquisition of Anadarko Petroleum on 8/8/2019. 1Q2019 production results include Anadarko's

production.

2/ Comstock Resources acquired privately held Covey Park Energy on 7/16/2019. Pro-forma information for 1Q2019 production results

not provided.

Fourth Quarter
2019

3,882
2,713
2,458
2,228
2,317
1,935
1,739
1,988
1,657
1,638
1,363
1,445
1,321
1,295
1,148
955
1,244
1,002
735
733
685
611
637
595
658
581
577
542
484
348
444
422
377
307
306
238
223
202
190
175

42,398

First Quarter
2020

4,063
2,825
2,363
2,286
2,050
1,898
1,714
1,712
1,695
1,602
1,564
1,381
1,349
1,162
1,139
961
946
908
699
694
687
665
634
617
598
568
533
516
487
454
454
416
409
353
291
275
244
205
183
181

41,780

2019

4,041
2,712
2,276
2,211
2,310
2,023
1,589
1,607
1,539
1,561
1,162
1,399
368
1,233
1,003
830
1,134
1,025
709
639
576
512
588
504
744
367
662
483
302
285
392
419
361
241
266
171
202
207
153
177

38,984

Change

22
113
87
75
-260
-125
125
105
156
40
402
-18
981
-71
136
131
-189
-117
-10
55
111
153
46
113
-146
201
-129
33
185
169
62
-3
48
112
26
104
42

31

2,796

3/ Encana acquired Newfield Exploration on 2/14/2019. Consolidated results of operations with Newfield Expoloration for 1Q2019 not provided.
4/ Montage Resources was formed through the combination of Eclipse Resources and Blue Ridge Mountain Resources.

* Estimated. Quarterly data for USA is not provided. Actual results may differ materially from estimated data.
** Developed from production equity volumes data by region. Actual results may differ materially from estimated data.

Note: Change may not equal difference of components due to rounding.
Data compiled by the Natural Gas Supply Association (NGSA) based on published company reports.
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